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! 0 FEB 1973 
Mr. · Robe~t kobinson 
Pacific Concrete and Rock Co., Ltd. 
2344 ~ahounui Drive 
Honolµlu, Hawaii 96819 

I . 
Dear Mr. Robinson: 

This conce~ns your proposed quarry operation at ~uu 
Makakilo. 

As ~hown on th~ enclosed map, th~ quarry will - be located 
with~n one quarter mile from facilities comprising the 
Navy's fresh water supply and distribution system, consist­
ing of two reiervoirs, a tunnel and pipelines systems. 

I would like to express my conc~rn that blasting in the 
quarry may cause serious ~amage to the water distribution 
system and injure personnel working in the area. 

·, ~ 

At this time I h~ve two re~uests to _ make. First, we de~ire 
tha·t quarry con st r.uct ion be delayed _ until it is determined 
that Navy facilities will not be. damaged. Second, th~ 
following information should be submitted to permit an 
engineering evaluation of your proposed operation: 

a. details concerning your quarry operation, _incl~ding 
spec~fic data on blasting operations; and 

b. documentation of your research to substantiate that 
operations will not adversely affect Navy facilities in the 
region. 

The Navy will work closely with you to remove any undesirable 
effects . of your 6peration. Please be assured that the Navy 
h~s no objection to your project provided assurances can be 
made that Na~y facilities will not be affected. 

Encl: 
(l.) Sketch 
Copy to: (w/o encl) 
The Estate. of James Campbell 

,Sincerely yours, 

• - • • 

~/~~~ 
L. ~. TIMBERLAK~ 
CAPTAIN, CEC, USN 

DISTRIC'r CIVIL ENGINEER 

BY DIRECTION OF THE COMMANDANi 
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Mr. Rober� kobinson 
Pacific Concrete and Rock Co., Ltd. 
2344 �ahounui Drive 
Honolµlu, Hawaii 96�19 

I 
.. 

Dear Mr. Robinson: 

6l9 

! O FEB 1973 

This �oncerns your proposed quarry operation at Puu 
Makakilo. 

As �hown on th� enclosed map, th� quarry will-be located 
within one quarter mile from facilities comprising the 
Navy's fresh water supply and distribution system, consist­
i�g of two re�ervoirs, a tunnel and pipelines systems. 

I would like to expres·s my concern that blasting in the 
qu�rry may cause serious �amage to the water d�stribution 
system and injure pe�sonne�_�orking in,the area. 

. \ 

At ·thfs time ·r have two requ_ests to make. First,- we 'des·ire 
tha·t quarry construction be ·delayed until it is determined 
th.at ·Navy facilities will not be. dam�ged. Second, the 
following information should be submitted to permit an 
e�gineeri�g evaluation of your proposed operation: 

a. details concerning your quarry operation, incl� ding 
spec�fic data on blasti?� �perations; and 

b . . documentation of your research ·to· substantiate that 
operations will not adversely affect Navy facilities in the 
r�gion. 

The ·Navy will work closely with. you to· remove any undesirable 
effects of your 6peration. Please be assured that the Navy 
his no objection to your project provided assurances can be 
made that Na�y facilities -will not be affected. 

Encl: 
(1.) Sketch 
C opy ·to: _(w/ o encl) 
The Estata of James Campbell 

,Sincerely yours, 
.. �,. 

�/��� 
L. �- TIMBERLAKE: 
CAPTAIN, CEC, USN 
DISTRl�'r CIVIL ENGINEER 
BY DIRECTION OF THE COMMANDANT 





HEADQUARTERS 

FOURTEENTH NAVAL DISTRICT 

BOX 110 

FPO SAN FRANCISCO 96610 

Dr. Richard E. Marland 
Interim Director 
Office of Environmental Quality Control 
State of Hawaii 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 

Dear Dr. Marland: 

'• 8: 0 71 t KWA: de 
620 

21 FEB 1973 

Reference is made to our letter 48A:RMC:de 4196 of 
November 22, 1972 which forvarded the results of our review 
of a Draft Environmental Statement for the proposed Makakilo 
quarry to be operated by Pacific Rock and Concrete Company, 
Ltd. Subsequent to this letter, it has been determined 
t~at the proposed project may in fact adversely affect Navy 
facilities. 

As shown on the enclosed sketch, the Navy's fresh water 
collection and distribution facilities are located within 
a quarter milQ of the periphery of the proposed quarry. 
We are deepl~ concerned that damage to the Navy's water 
system and personnel injuries could result if blasting is 
allowed. 

The Navy cannot support the proposed quarry if the possibil­
ity exists that Navy facilities may be damaged. It is there­
fore requested that recipiontp of your recent EIS for the 
project be advised of this problem. It is further requested 
that project approval be withheld until engineering studies 
can be conducted to · :2determinc that the quarry will not 
adversely affect the Navy's water system. We will work 
closely with .the . operator to attempt to develop a quarry 
operation that will -- b•~ompatible with Navy interests. 

Encl: 
(1) Sketch 

Copy to: 
State Dept. of Land nnd 
Nntural Resources 

State Dept. of Henlth 

BLIND COPY TO: (w/o encl) ' 
CO PWC PEARL 

. CO NAS BARPT 
-"' - -~4 l w -~~.._ ....... _.,,,, 8A 18: 07_ 

Sincerely, 

L. G. TJMBERLAKS' • 
CAPTAIN, CEC, USN 

IDISTRICT CIVIL ENGINEER 

~ IOI-RE~TION OF THE COMMANDAN"' 

HEADQUARTERS 

FOURTEENTH · NAVAL DISTRICT 

BOX 110 

FPO SAN FRANCISCO 966\0 

Dr. Richard E. Marland 
Interim Director 
Office of Environmental Quality Control 
State of Hawaii 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 

lt8:07ltKWA:de 
620 

21 FEB 1973 

Dear Dr. Marland: � 

Reference is made to our letter 48A:RMC:de 4196 of 
November 22 9 1972 which forwarded the results of our review 
of a Draft Environmental Statement for the proposed Makakilo 
quarry to be operated by Pacific Rock and Concrete Company, 
Ltd. Subsequent to this letter, it has been determined 
that the proposed project may in fact adversely affect Navy 
facilities. 

As shown on the enclosed sketch, the Navy's fresh water 
collection and distribution facilities are located within 
a quarter mile of the periphery of the proposed quarry. 
We are deepl� concerned that damage to the Navy's · water 
system and personnel injuries could result if blasting is 
allowed. 

The Navy cannot support the proposed quarry if the possibil­
ity exists that Navy facilities may be damaged. It is there­
fore requested that recipient$ of your recent EIS for the 
project be advised of this problem. It is further requested 
that project approval be withheld until engineering studies 
can be conducted to·�determinc that the quarry will not 
adversely affect the Navy 1 s water oystem. We will work 
closely wi th_ � �he. operator to attempt to develop a quarry 

· operation that will --be--compatible with Navy interests. 

Encl: 
(1) Sketch 

Copy to: 
State Dept. of Land and 

Natural Resources 
State Dept. of Ilenlth 

BLIND COPY TO: 
CO PWC PEARL 

. CO NAS BARPT 
W"':;'-,, ,,.;;;-:b4 8 A 4 8 : 0 7. 

(w/o encl) · 

L. 

Sincerely, 

L. G. TIMBERLAKI! • 
CAPTAIN; CEC, USN 
l'DISTRICT. CIVIL ENGINEER 

.. � U:,.I.RECTION OF THE COMMAND.A.�� 



HE~\DQUARTERS . 
FOURTEENTH NAVAL DISTRICT 

DOX 110 
FPO 51\N FRANCISCO 96610 

Hr. Robort R. (;a.y 
Planninu Director 
City and Gount; of Honolulu 
629 Po~ukaina Strout 
Honolulu, Hamd:l. 96813 

IN llEPLY R[HR TO: 
48: 0 7.1, KWA: nyt 
621 

2 6 FEB 1911 

Recently the Navy _learned of a propoeed quarry operation to 
bt~ op era.ted hy Faci f :l.c Couct·{H:o and Rock Co., Ltd. at Puu 
Halrnld l.o. 

Au shown on tho eucloa~d aketch, the quarry will bo located 
within one quarter mile fro~ th e Nnvy 1 o water supply au<l 
di3tribution system for the Naval Air Stotiou 1 Barbers Point. 
Tho W3ter systaw consists of tuo reservoirs, a tunnel and 
pipeline oystems. We aro deeply concern~d that damage to 
the wnta~ system and personal injuries coultl ~coult it 
blaatin~ is allowed. 

~:ho Navy cannot auppoi·t tht~ quarry 1.f th~ poasibiJ.5.ty (:'\~d0ts 

that Navy facilities may be clnruuged. It is thLreforo 
rr~qtte.rJtG<l that £1.aul project a.pprovfil be w:Lthhul<l un.t:t.l 
on~?,ineoring studios can b t.~ conducted to determJ.ne that the 
quarry will not adversely affect tile U~vy'a water system. 
\le will work. clos0ly wit!t ttrn . opor.ut;or to a.ttcH1i.pt: to d~velop 
n quarry operation that will be compatible vith Navy 
intarcs (:a. 

Encl.: 
(1) Sketch of Proposed 

Quurry & Navy Water 
Systom 

Copy to: 
lloard of Water Supply 

BCC: (w/o encl) 
CO PHC PEARL 

~O NAS BARPT 

--7 4- g A-
,1- f : o 1 

J~ L. BUTTS 
Rear Admiral, U. S. Navy 

Commandant 

1' 

HE'\DQUARTERS . 
FOURTEENTH NAVAL DISTRICT 

oox 110 

• FPO Si\N FRANCISCO 96610 IN REPLY REFER TO: 

48:071,KWA;nyt 

llr. Robert R. Wny 
Plannino Director 
City and Uount/ of Honolulu 
629 Pohukaina Stroot 
Honolulu. ilawaii 96813 

Deur Hr. Wayi 

621 

2 6 FEB 19?l: 

Recently the Havy . learnod of a propoaed qunrry operation to 
be oporated by Pacific Coner�to and Rock Co., Ltd. at Puu 
Makaldlo .. 

As shown ou the eucloaud aketch, the quarry will-be located 
within one quarter mila from tha Nnvy'a water supply aud 
di�tribut1on aystom fpr tho Naval Air Station, Barbers Eoint. 
tho water system consiots of tuo rc�arvoirs, � tuunBl and 
pipolino oystams. We aro deeply couce rn�d · that damage to 
the watar aystm:1. nn.cl pa:reonal iujur:l�i3 coul.tl ,:�ault it 
blnatinc is allowed. 

The Navy cannot support the quarry if the possibility exists 
that Navy fncilitioa roay be damuged. It is tbecoforo 
requeatod that fiuul project approval be withhold until · 
el\giueoriag studios can be conducted to determJ.ne tlHJ.C the 
quarry will not atlveraaly affect the Unvy'a water system. 
We will work closely with the.operator to attempt to develop 
a quarry operation that will be compatible vith Navy 
:Lnterosca. 

Encli 
(l) Skatch of Proposed 

Quurry & Navy Water 
Systom 

Copy to& 
Doard of Water Supply 

BCC: ('w/o encl) 
CO PWC rEARL 

�O NAS BARPT 

--�;,l 4-KA--

H-f:61 

Sbtca1.·ely yours, 

J; L. BUTTS 

Rear Admiral, U. S. Navy 

Commandant 

https://determJ.ne


_,. 

• HEADQUARTERS J 

FOURTEENTH NAVAL DIS i KICT 
BOX 110 

• FPO SAH FRANCISCO 9G610 

Mr. O. K. Stender 
Property Manager 
The Estate of James Campbell 
James Campbell Building 
868 Fort Street, Suite 500 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 

Dear Hr. :Stender: 

IN REPLY RrFERTO:- - · 

48:071:.KWA:de 
.622 

. 2 6 FEB 1973. 

Recently the Navy learned of a proposed quarry operation to 
be operated by . Pacific Concrete and Rock Company, Ltd., on 
lands owned by the Estate of James Cam~bell. 

As shown on the enclosed drawing, the Navy's fresh water 
collection and distribution facilities are located within 
a quarter mile of the periphery of the proposed quarry. We 
are deeply concerned that damage to the water system and 
injuries to personnel working in the area could result if 
blasting is allowed. 

The Navy cannot support the proposed quarry if the possi­
bility exists that Navy facilities may be damaged. It is 
therefore requested that the project be withheld until 
engineering studies can be conducted to determine that the 
q~arry will not adversely affect the Navy's water sjstem. 
We will work closely with the operator to attempt to develop 
a quarry operation that willbe compatible with Navy interests. 

,, 
Sincerely, 

J . . L. BUTTS 
Encl: • Rear Admiral, U. S. Navy 

Commandant (1) Sketch of Proposed 
Quarry cnd · Navy water 
system 

-. 

. ., 
. ; ' 

Copy to: (w/o encl) 
✓ Pacifi~ Concrete & Rock Co,, Ltd. 
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Recently the Navy learned of a proposed quarry operation to 
be operated by . Pacific Concrete and Rock Company, Ltd., on 
lands owned by the Estate of James Cam~bell. 

As shown on the enclosed drawing, the Navy's fresh water 
collection and distribution facilities are located within 
a quarter mile of the periphery of the proposed quarry. We 
are deeply concerned that damage to the water system and 
injuries to personnel working in the area could result if 
blasting is allowed. 

The Navy cannot support the proposed quarry if the possi­
bility exists that Navy facilities may be damaged. It is 
therefore requested that the project be withheld until 
engineering studies can be conducted to determine that the 
q~arry will not adversely affect the Navy's water sjstem. 
We will work closely with the operator to attempt to develop 
a quarry operation that willbe compatible with Navy interests. 

,, 
Sincerely, 

J . . L. BUTTS 
Encl: • Rear Admiral, U. S. Navy 

Commandant (1) Sketch of Proposed 
Quarry cnd · Navy water 
system 

-. 

. ., 
. ; ' 

Copy to: (w/o encl) 
✓ Pacifi~ Concrete & Rock Co,, Ltd. 

HEADQUARTERS 
· FOURTEENTH NAVAL DIS I KICT 

BOX 110 
' 

• FPO SAN FRANCISCO 96610 

Mr. 0. K. _Stender 
Property Manager 
The Estate of James Campbell 
James Campbell Building 
868 Fort Street, Su�te 500 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 

Dear Mr . .'Stender: 

IN REPLY REFERTO:---· 

48:071:KWA:de 
· : 622 

2 6 FEB 1913. 

Recently the Navy learned of a proposed quarry operation to 
be operated by.Pacific Concrete and Rock Company, Ltd., on 
lands owned by the Estate of James Cam.pbell. 

As shown on the enclosed drawing, the Navy's fresh water 
collection and · distribution facilities are located within 
a quarter mile of the periphery of the proposed quarry. We 
are deeply concerned that damage to the water system and 
�njuries to personnel working in the area could result if 
blasting is allowed. 

The Navy cannot support the proposed quarry if the possi­
bility exists that Navy facilities may be damaged. It is 
therefore requested that the project be withheld until 
engineering studies can be �ondu cted to determine that the 
q�arry will not adversely affect the Navy's water sjstem. 
We . will work closely with the operator to attempt to develop 

• a quarry operation that will be compatible with Navy interests, 

Sincerely, 

J .. L. BUTTS 
Encl: : Rear Admiral, U. S. Navy 

Commandant (1) Sketch of Proposed 
Quarry and·Navy water 
system 

Copy to: {w/o encl) 
✓ Pacifi� Concrete & Rock Co,, Ltd. 
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February 2G, 1973 
,;,-

MEMORANDUM 

TO' PLANNING COMMISSION 

FROM ROBERT R. WAY, PLANNING DIRECTOR 

SUBJECT: CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT AND SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUESTS 
PORA PROPOSED SANITARY LA.ND FILL QUARRY OPERATION IN 
THE MAKAKILO AREA--ADDENDUM REPORT 

The Planning Commission will recall that the public hearing for 

the subject sanitary '. land fill and quarry requests was closed on 

January 31, 1973, and the Commission's action was deferred as required 

by the State Land Use Rules and Regulations governing the Special Use 

Permit portion of the request. 

In our initial staff report to the Commission, we had recommended 

approval of the sanitary land fill request but a denial of the quarry 

request. Our recommendation for denfa:l wa,s based on the ~act that 

the applicant had not submitted sufficient geologic information to 

evaluate alternative sites for the quarry; the configuration of the 

proposed finished grade of the quarry area does ~ot fully respect 
1 . 

the Preservation designat~on shown on the General Plan for a portion 

of the area; and the grading plan does not provide the flexibility 

for a desirable residential development . . 

Our recommendation for the sanitary land fill proposal remains t~at 

of approval subject to the coriditions as set forth in the initial staff 

report <lated December 20, 1972. 

\ 
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February 26, 1�73 

MEMORANDUM 

TO I PLANNING COMMISSION � 

FROM ROBERT R. WAY, PLANNING DIRECTOR· � 

SUBJECT: CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT AND SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUESTS 
FOR A PROPOSED SANITARY LAND FILL QUARRY OPERATION IN 
THE MAKAKILO AREA--ADDENDUM REPORT 

The Planning Commission will recall that the public hearing for 

the subject sanitary�land fill and quarry requests was closed-on 

January 31, 1973, and the Commission's action was deferred as required 

by the State Land Use· Rules and Regulations governing the Special Use 

Permit portion of the . request. 

In our initial staff report to the Commission, we had recommended 

approval 9f the sanitary land fill request but a denial of the quarry 

request. Our recommendation . for denial WqS based on the �act that 

the applicant had not submitted sufficient geologic information to 

evaluate alternative sites for the quarry; the configuration of · the 

proposed finished grade of the quarry area does �ot fully respect 
"t . ' 
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With respect to the proposed quarry operation, we wish to inform the 

Planning Commission that several meetings have been held with _the 

applicant for the purpose of clarifying the geologic aspect of the 
I • 

proposal ·and to determine whether other alternatives for finished · land 

configurations had been explored. From these meetings, the additional 

information provided by the applicant and our own research, we are 

satisfied that the applicant has conducted a reasonably complete survey ---- • ------ ···------··-- . ---- -· . . . ... -- • • ······- .. • •• • •••• ·- ........ .. . ... , .. _. _ __ ------- -·--· .. -·-------- ----·----- . ---- ---

of the potential rock deposits on Oahu and the site selected on the 
--------- ------- -- ------

southeastern slope of Puu Makakilo is reasonable. 

With respect to the proposed grading of the quarry area, the ~pplicant 

has . submitted alternatives which he indicated were considered prior 

to"'.· deve·loping the-' q.uarry • plan .. which. was .. sub.mi.tted with the Conditional 

Use Permit request. Most of the nine alternatives examined by the 

applicant reflect a variation of the same theme, i.e. a relatively 

large, flat area near the H-1 Freeway with narrow terraces on the 

mauka boundary of the quarry area. This concept does not lend itself 

to any flexibility in residential design since the narrow terraces 

can only accommodate long monotonous. rows of apartments or subdivision 
\ 

housing. The flat area d~s not provide for an interestin_g residential 

environment and offers far less view possibilities than the existing 

land forms. Add~tionally, the proposed configuration of the quarry 

area would not be in keeping with the ridges ahd valleys of the site 

and the surrounding areas. The abrupt changes in these proposed land 

forms would make it difficult to establish an overall community character 

for the area. 
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The proposed quarry site in its present natural state we feel can be 

developed into a highly desirable residential community. For this .,. . 

reason, the end configuration of the quarry area should be such that 

the land will be left in a manner which would maxirni ze the potentia~ 

for residential development that would be consistent with the 

surrounding natural areas. We feel that such a plan can be developed 

if the applicant considers the following guidelines: 

-
1. The ridges on the Makakilo side and ·on the Honolulu side should be 

left in its natural state because of the visual buffer they 

provide. 

2. The ultimate quarry land· forms should be so designed so that the 

development of this area can be easily integrated with the future 

development of the surrounding area_s to form a total community. 

3. Large plateau areas should be created in order to provide for 

a maximum flexibility for future residential design. These 

plateaus should also be arranged to provide for ease of circulation 

within themselves as well as with the surrounding areas. 

4. There should be a gradual sloping of the ultlmate quarry land 

forms in order tha~ the end configuration will be more in keeping 

with surrounding lan~ forms of Puu Makakilo. 

The attached Exhibits A, Band C graphically amplifies these 

guidelines. 
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In addition · to developing a quarry plan based upon the above guide­

lines, the a~plicant should be encouraged to further exam"ine the 

feasibility of the. "deep depression" concept . as shown on the 

attached Exhibit "D". This approach would have the least environmental 

impact because a lesser area would be quarried. 

The United States Department of the Navy by their letter of February 26, 

1973, advises that t~~ proposed quarry " ... will be located within 

one-quarte~ mile from the Navy's water supply and distribution system 

for the Naval Air Station, Barbers Point. The water system consists 

of ~wo reservoirs, a tunnel ~nd pipeline systems. We are deeply 

concerned that damage to the , wate~ system and personal injuries 

could result if blasting is allowed. 

"The Navy cannot support the quarry if the possibility exists that 

Navy facilities may be damag·ed. It is therefore requested that final 

project approval be withheld until engineering studies can be conducted 

to determine that the quarry will not adversely affect the Navy's 

water system. We will work closely with the opeJator to attempt to 

develop a quarry operation . that will be compatible with Navy interests." 

Becaus~ of this conce~n expressed by the Navy, approval of the subject 

permit requests should be so conditioned that, prior to commencement 

of the quarry operation, the applicant must make a determination that 

I . 
I 
1. 
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the operation will not adversely affect the Navy's water system. A 

representative of the Nav,y indicated that such a conditi0n would be 
,:. 

acceptable and, further, that the Navy will work closely with the 

( 
I 
I . . 

applicant ~o develop a quarry operation that will be compatible . with • 

. \ Navy· interests. 

The Planning Commission may take any one of the following actions. on 

the subject regues~s: 
' 

l. Deny the request in which case the Commission's decision will 

b·e final. 

2. Recommend approval with conditions . .,/ 

3. Defer any decision on the requests until such time that the 

applicant provides a plan that is satisfactory. 

Recommendation: Most aspects of the quarry operation appear_ reasonable 

and acceptable. The applicant's_ proposed manner of 9peration appears 

to adequately provide for minimizing any potential problems with 

respect to noise, du~t and water pollutions. The major concern 

is with the grading of the quarry area as proposed by the applicant. 
• "\ 

However, we feel that through proper .. . conditions imposed o~ the 

Conditional Use and Special Use Permits the applicant will be able 

to subro.i t an acceptable plan. Therefore, · it is recommended that 

the request to permit . the opera_tion .. _of · a quarry be approved subject 
• • • . . . . ·-·- · . . . ~- . . 

to the fo,llowing c.ondi tioris: 
---·-------- • • 
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� ��� 
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1. The proyisions set forth in the submitted application marked 

Exhibit 11 B11 and on file with the Planning Department shall be .,. . 

• complied .with except as may be altered by any of the conditions 

stated hereunder; 

2. The applicant shall prepare and submit to the Planning Director 

for his review and approval a revised grading plan for the quarry 

area; 

3. The proposed use shall adhere to the· noise regulations of the 

Comprehensive Zoning Code and to any further regulations as may 

-be promulgated by the Department of Health. If necessary', the 

• Planning Director may require the applicant to conduct a noise 

study. Said study, if required, shall be conducted in a manner 

acceptable to the Planning Director and its results shall be 

submitted to the _Planning Director for his review and approval. 

If the results of said study indicate noise levels to be . in 

excess of applicable standards, the applicant shall be required 

to take corrective actions in a manner acceptable to the Planning 

Director; 

4. Prior to commencing the quarry operation, the applicant in 

cooperation with the United States Department of the . Navy shall 

conduct studies necessary to determine the probable effect . of 

the proposed quarry operation on the Navy's water distribution 

system at Barber's Point. If such studies indicate that said 
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water d{stribution system may be adversely affected, the ·applicant 
. ~ .,. . 

, shall revise the proposed operation in a manner acceptable to the 

Planning Director and the United States Department of the Navy. 

5. TJ1e applicant shall submit regularly on · a six month basis a 

report indicating · the status of the operation noting his 

affirmative actions taken to comply with the conditions herein 

contained. This,report shall also contain: 

a. . Observations of fugitive dust . . 

b. A report on replanting activities, including the areas 

• l;'eplanted, and the type of vegetation planted. 

c. A report of ariy citizen's- complaints relating to the ,. 

operation along with the actions taken to ameliorate those 

complaints. 

(. Signs shall be provided in accordance with the regulations set 

forth under Section 21-404 of the Comprehensive Zoning Code; 

7. If for any reason either the Conditional Use Permit or the Special 

Use Permit is denied, the other shall automatically be declared 

' .null and void; 

8. After the issuance of the subject permits, the City Council may 

at· any time vpon finding that any on·e of the conditions · imposed 

herein is not being complied with by the appllcant, authorize the 

Planning Director to suspend such operation until compliunce 

of said conditions is obtained· or to revoke the permit. 
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9. Any mo6ification to the conditions stated herein shall be subject 
. , 

, to the approval of the City Council. 
... . 

10. The City Council may impose additional. conditions after the 

approval of subject permits when it becomes apparent that a modi­

fication is necessary and appropriate. 

1r. The applicant shall file with the Bureau of Conveyances or the 

Assistant Registrar of the Land Court a declaration of the 

restrictive conditions stated herein; 

12. The applicant shall present to the Planning Department certified 

copies of the documents issued by the Bureau of Conveyances or 

• the Assistant Registrar as evidence of· recordation. 

RRW/TH: dt 

-~ 
0 RT R. ~ ~ 

Planning Director ~ 
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